RESOLUTION No. R- 258844

(R- 83-2123)

Adopted on

JUL 1 1 1983

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for

CONSTRUCTION OF CHILDREN'S POOL SEAWALL HANDRAIL, San Diego, California

filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on JUL 11 1983, and bearing official Document No. W.O. 1/8358, be, and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible and reliable bidder for

CONSTRUCTION OF CHILDREN'S POOL SEAWALL HANDRAIL.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$79,000.00 from Capital Outlay Fund 30245, CIP No. 27-009.2 CHILDREN'S POOL SEAWALL HANDRAIL AND MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS, of the City of San Diego is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/sks

Bid No. 5158 A.C. No. 83946

Bid No. 5158 CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION	\mathbf{OF}	IINALLOTTED	RALANCE

AC 83946	83946
----------	-------

	the		resolutio							for the purpose set ne into the Treasury,
Amo	unt (\$ 79,00	00.00				Fund _30	244		
Purp	ose _	Authori Seawall	zing ex Handra	pendit	ure of f	unds fo	r the co	nstructi	on of C	Children's Pool
Date		June 27	7	., 19 <u>83</u>	<u>-</u> -		Ву	Auditor	and Con	mptroller
					ACCO	UNTING	DATA			
ACCTG LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	·		30244	105	4220	270092		·····		\$79,000.00
	ļ									
								TOTAL AM	OUNT	
agreement provision requirement the purp in the Table same	nt au is of ients oose o reasu e are ed to	thorized the Char of the C of said c ry, or are to be dra o come i	by the hoter of the Charter of charter of contract, to anticipation, and	ercto atte City of the Ci that suff ted to c that the	ached reso f San Dieg ty of San ficient mor ome into t said mone	olution, oo; and I Diego, t neys to he Treas	can be incu do hereby hat sufficion meet the coury, to the actually in	rred withor further elent money obligations electronic treatment of the Treasurpriation,	out the viertify, in s have be of said the appropriate, together other	by the contract or olation of any of the conformity with the een appropriated for contract are actually opriation from which ther with the moneys wise unencumbered.
Dated _	Dated, 19 BY									
PURPOSE										
VENDO	R _						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
					ACCO	UNTING	DATA			
ACCTG LINE	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	IOB	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	 								 	
							ļ			
<u></u>	<u></u>	L		<u> </u>	L	L	L	TOTAL AN	L	·
L									-	FUND OVERRIDE

R-258844

JUL 11 1983 AC 83946

	and adopted by the Council o	of The City of San D.	iego on	JUL 1 1 1983				
	Councilmen Bill Mitchell Bill Cleator Gloria McColl William Jones Ed Struiksma Mike Gotch Dick Murphy Uvaldo Martinez Mayor Roger Hedgecock	Yeas D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible			
	AUTHENT	CICATED BY:		OGER HEDGEO				
(Seal)			Mayor of The City of San Diego, California. CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.					
		В	June	a. Blace	Kull , Deput			
					•			
		Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California						
		Resolution 2	58844	Adopted	JUL 111983			